

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 57A703158BPK

Issued By
QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd

Period of Insurance
From 31/12/2023
To 31/12/2024 at 4pm

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the period shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details, refer to the current Policy Wording/Product Disclosure Statement and schedule). It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. The information is current only at the date of printing.

The Insured

DOLPHIN RESEARCH INSTITUTE LTD
ABN Number 73 097 317 112

Cover Details

Location WESTERN PORT MARINA, MULLET STREET, HASTINGS VIC 3915 **Risk Number** 1
Business SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH OPERATION
Interested Party None Noted

Broadform Liability Section

Particulars	Total Sum Insured	Limit
Limit of liability, any one occurrence		\$20,000,000
Property in Your physical and legal control	As per the policy wording	

Excess \$1,000 for property damage claims only
\$0 for personal injury claims

Clauses

• B42

PRINCIPALS ENDORSEMENT

The following is deemed to be an insured under the Broadform Liability section of this Policy to the extent described in part (d) of the definition of you/your:

The Minister for Environment, Climate Change and Water, Minister for Planning, the Secretary to the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning, Parks Victoria, the Director of National Parks, the Minister for Ports, Melbourne Water Corporation, the Yarra Bend Park Trust and any other body delegating its powers to Parks Victoria.

Business Pack Insurance Certificate of Currency

QBE Insurance (Australia) Ltd
Head Office
Level 18, 388 George Street
Sydney NSW 2000
ABN: 78 003 191 035
AFS Licence No: 239545



Policy Number 57A703158BPK

Cover Details *continued*

Location WESTERN PORT MARINA, MULLET STREET, HASTINGS VIC 3915
Business SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH OPERATION

Risk Number 1

Clauses *continued*

- **B64**

Your Business

Your Business specified in the Schedule is more fully described as:
MARINE RESEARCH, EDUCATION & CONSERVATION GROUP
INCLUDING THE USE OF INFLATABLE ITEMS;
MINOR IMPORTING OF PROMOTIONAL ITEMS
BUSHWALKING, COASTAL WALKING, TOUR AGENT FOR
SNORKLING, SEA KAYAKING AND MOTORISED BOAT TOURS.

- **SFT**

APPLICABLE POLICY WORDING

When BUSINESS PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule

Commercial/Retail/Industrial Policy wording QM485-1122 applies.

When TRADES PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Trade
Policy QM207-0421 applies.

When OFFICE PACK INSURANCE is shown on the Policy Schedule QBE Office
Policy QM208-1221 applies.

End of Certificate